Product Bulletin for
16 Series Single-Pole
Detachable Plugs
16 Series Inline Single-Pole Cam-Type
Detachable Plugs
Type 3R Rated for Outdoor Use
for Applications Up to 400A / 600V
Leviton Single-Pole Detachable Plugs are designed to provide

Commercial/Industrial
Dimensions Specifications
Ordering Information
Material Specifications
Insulator TPV
Contact Solid Brass
Strain Relief Copper Wire
Assembly Screw Thermoplastic
Standards and Certifications
NEMA 3R
UL File E13399
CSA File 152105
Termination Type Plug Type Cable Size Max Ampacity Contact & Insulator Contact Only Insulator Only UL/CSA Listed
Single Set Screw Male #2 - 2/0 300 16D21- (*Suffix) — 16SDM-2P (*Suffix) No
Single Set Screw Female #2 - 2/0 300 16D29- (*Suffix) — 16SDF-2P (*Suffix) No
Single Set Screw Male 1/0 - 4/0 400 16D23- (*Suffix) — 16SDM-1P (*Suffix) No
Single Set Screw Female 1/0 - 4/0 400 16D32- (*Suffix) — 16SDF-1P (*Suffix) No
Double Set Screw Male #6 - #2 190 16D44- (*Suffix) — 16SDM-2P (*Suffix) Yes
Double Set Screw Female #6 - #2 190 16D45- (*Suffix) — 16SDF-2P (*Suffix) Yes
Double Set Screw Male #2 - 2/0 300 16D22- (*Suffix) 16D22-PC 16SDM-2P (*Suffix) Yes
Double Set Screw Female #2 - 2/0 300 16D31- (*Suffix) 16D31-PC 16SDF-2P (*Suffix) Yes